PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2889760

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN CARL MINGAY	06/04/2014
STEVEN ERNEST DEHAGEN	06/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IRVIN AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	2600 CENTERPOINT PARKWAY	
City:	PONTIAC	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code: 48341		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14299315

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)364-2200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-364-2100

Email: raggiodinnin@aol.com
Correspondent Name: RAGGIO & DINNIN, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2701 CAMBRIDGE COURT, STE. 410
Address Line 4: AUBURN HILLS, MICHIGAN 48326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0942-00042
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL T. RAGGIO
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL T. RAGGIO/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=0942_00042_Assignment#page1.tif source=0942_00042_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502843163 REEL: 033057 FRAME: 0120

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. 0942-00042		
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):			
<u> </u>	United States of America rights, titl				
×	Foreign rights, title and interest in t				
	G. G. G. C.				
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing:				
	International (PCT) Patent Applicat	ion Serial No.			
	Other (specify)	33			
Title of the I	nvention				
	R USE WITH A VISOR				
Inventors (assignors)					
	Name	Address			
John Carl M	lingay	95 Cutting Drive, Troy, MI 48085			
Steven Em	est deHagen	60724 Miriam Drive, Washington Twp., MI	48094		
	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON				
ssignee	ssignee .				
	Name	Address			
Irvin Automo	tive Products, Inc.	2600 Centerpoint Parkway Pontiac, Mi 48341			

[Page 1 of]

AS03A/REV02

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 0942-00042

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
John Carl Mingay	, frb. C. Magaz 6/4/2014
Steven Ernest deHagen	to Sch/1-6/4/2014

[Page 2 of